DocuSign Envelope ID: 83AAA801-95AF-4971-8841-97FC754D7619

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-208-ITB
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 20-208-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated April 27, 2020 between Greer Industries, Inc.
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY EXTENDED FROM
APRIL 28, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2023.

2. CONTRACT PRICE INCREASE: CONTRACT PRICING IS HEREBY INCREASED FROM $190.00 TO
$250.00 PER NET TON, AN INCREASE OF $60.00 PER NET TON. THIS ONE-TIME CONTRACT PRICE
INCREASE IS EFFECTIVE FROM APRIL 28, 2023, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON GREER INDUSTRIES, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTH O R IZE D DocuSigned by: AUTH O RlZE D DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: Plons ﬁ“"’l‘? SIGNATURE: mo(wu Bsssio
Meloni HGFT&y John L. BO2E58™
NAME: NAME:
Assistant Purchasing Agent Executive VP, Sales
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 4/28/2023 DATE: 4/27/2023

1
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-594
Amendment No. 2



Wicdu UL Lauul oausuue atd LS./ /UaLa. VIS SU V! PUY/ 0 UL VEY WULPULDOSL VIGL

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject

Change Qutput Options: From: 2022 v | To:[2023 v | @
M include graphs (Jinclude annual averages More Formatting Options ==p-

Data extracted on: April 20, 2023 (3:08:57 PM)
PPl Commodity Data

12-Month Percent Change

Series Id: WPU06130213

Not Seasonally Adjusted

Series Title: PP1 Commodity data for Chemicals and allied products-Lime, not seasonally adjusted
Group: Chemicals and allied products

Item: Lime

Base Date: 198200

o) @ o
L e 9

12-Month Percent Change

,_.
2

o122 0322 0S/22 67722 09/22 1122 O01/23 0323
Month

Download: (3] xlsx

Year Jan Feb | Mar Apr May Junm | Jul | Aug ; Sep | Oct  Nov Dec
2022 6.4 7.7 84 91 123 13.1_ 25'5. 256 25.9 288 298 29.8(P)
2023 39.7(P) 38.8(P) 38.2(P)

P : Preliminary. All indexes are subject to monthly revisions up to four months after original publication.

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Postal Square Building 2 Massachusetts Avenue NE Washington, DC 20212-0001

Telephone:1-202-691-5200_ Telecommunications Relay Service:7-1-1_ www.bls.gov Contact Us

SAAST A AN T



WIGAU UL LU Statiaug Leaia LLLP>./7Uala. UID.BU Y/ PUL O UL YO Y WULPJULDTLVIGL

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

F R

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject

Change Output Options: From: 2022 v | To: 2023 v @

®include graphs (Jinclude annual averages Maore Formatting Options s

Data extracted on: April 20, 2023 (3:10:38 PM)
PPI Industry Data

12-Month Percent Ch

Series Id: PCU484---484-—

Series Title:  PPlindustry sub-sector data for Truck transportation, not seasonally adjusted
Industry: Truck transportation

Product: Truck transportation

Base Date: 200312

r
?

12-Month Percent Change
° 5

N\

1 T T
01/22 0322 0522 0722 0922 11/22 01/23  03/23
Month

Download: [J) xisx
Year | Jan Feb | Mar ' Apr | May Jun | Jul | Aug Sep  Oct | Nov . Dec
2022 225. 23.3 259 256 25.3_ 24.0_ 233| 19.7. 173 l4.6_ 11.5  9.3(P)

2023 29(P) 12(P) -5.1(P)
P : Preliminary. All indexes are subject to monthly revisions up to four months after original publication.

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Postal Square Building 2 Massachusetts Avenue NE Washington, DC 20212-0001

Telephone:1-202-691-5200_ Telecommunications Relay Service:7-1-1_ www.bls.qov Contact Us

AmAMAANS AL



	20-208-ITB Amendment 2 signed
	PPI from Greer

